

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
Rosemont, IL 60018

**VILLAGE OF LINDENHURST
SPRUCEWOOD LANE / LAKE SHORE DRIVE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT**

BID TAB

DATE: May 17, 2022

BASE BID - GREEN TREE COURT TO BECK ROAD				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MAURO SEWER		CAMPANELLA & SONS		SHERIDAN PLUMBING	
ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
20100100	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00
20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	15	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 975.00
*20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
*20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	1,350	\$ 35.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 72.25	\$ 97,537.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 67,500.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
*42300200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SQ YD	30	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 200.20	\$ 6,006.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	75	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 1,443.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00
*44201676	CLASS D PATCH, 6" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	750	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 119.99	\$ 89,992.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 63,750.00
48101500	AGGREGATE SHOULDER TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 29.51	\$ 1,475.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
*56100600	WATER MAIN IN TRENCH, DUCTILE IRON, 6"	FOOT	75	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 90.91	\$ 6,818.25	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00
*56100900	WATER MAIN IN TRENCH, DUCTILE IRON, 12"	FOOT	925	\$ 160.00	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 131.67	\$ 121,794.75	\$ 190.00	\$ 175,750.00
*56105100	GATE VALVE, 12"	EACH	6	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,768.66	\$ 22,611.96	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 33,600.00
*56400500	FIRE HYDRANT TO BE REMOVED	EACH	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,262.54	\$ 2,525.08	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
*56400820	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	3	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 8,192.60	\$ 24,577.80	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 26,700.00
*60248900	VALVE VAULT, TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	6	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,907.44	\$ 35,444.64	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 27,600.00
*60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	200	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 94.09	\$ 18,818.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L. SUM	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
*70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	L. SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,850.00	\$ 15,850.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
*Z0004510	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	15	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
*Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
*X0322881	TREE TRIMMING	EACH	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
*X5610004	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN FITTINGS	POUND	2,500	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 9.61	\$ 24,025.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,000.00
*X5610700	WATER MAIN REMOVAL	FOOT	15	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
*X5620102	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, SHORT SIDE, 1 1/2"	EACH	3	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 4,584.03	\$ 13,752.09	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 12,900.00
*X5620104	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, LONG SIDE, 1 1/2"	EACH	11	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 42,350.00	\$ 7,264.97	\$ 79,914.67	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 71,500.00
*XX004689	SANITARY SERVICE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	8	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 837.15	\$ 6,697.20	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
*XX004774	BRICK DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	30	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 178.20	\$ 5,346.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00
*NA	ABANDON WATER MAIN AND APPURTENANCES	L. SUM	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,494.92	\$ 3,494.92	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
*NA	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE)	EACH	14	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 398.00	\$ 5,572.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00
*NA	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	L. SUM	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
*NA	ITEMS ORDERED BY THE ENGINEER	DOLLAR	10,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00
*NA	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	SQ YD	400	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00
*NA	NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN (SPECIAL)	EACH	4	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,365.52	\$ 21,462.08	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
*NA	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 100.59	\$ 5,029.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
*NA	STORM SEWER REMOVE AND REPLACE WITH WMQ PIPE	FOOT	75	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 156.53	\$ 11,739.75	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,000.00
				TOTAL = \$	514,775.00	TOTAL = \$	498,485.00	TOTAL = \$	649,948.94	TOTAL = \$	663,650.00

*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
 Rosemont, IL 60018

**VILLAGE OF LINDENHURST
 SPRUCEWOOD LANE / LAKE SHORE DRIVE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT**

BID TAB

DATE: May 17, 2022

ALTERNATE 1 BID - SPRING HILL LANE TO BECK ROAD

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MAURO SEWER		CAMPANELLA & SONS		SHERIDAN PLUMBING	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
20100100	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00
20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	15	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 975.00
*20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
*20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	1,750	\$ 32.50	\$ 56,875.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 73.71	\$ 128,992.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 87,500.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	7	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00
*42300200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SQ YD	25	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 200.20	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,375.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	75	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 1,443.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00
*44201676	CLASS D PATCH, 6" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	1,000	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 125.86	\$ 125,860.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85,000.00
48101500	AGGREGATE SHOULDER TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	75	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21.21	\$ 1,590.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00
*56100600	WATER MAIN IN TRENCH, DUCTILE IRON, 6"	FOOT	125	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,625.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 92.24	\$ 11,530.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,750.00
*56100900	WATER MAIN IN TRENCH, DUCTILE IRON, 12"	FOOT	1,420	\$ 155.00	\$ 220,100.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 168,980.00	\$ 131.10	\$ 186,162.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 255,600.00
*56105100	GATE VALVE, 12"	EACH	8	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3,786.66	\$ 30,293.28	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 44,800.00
*56400500	FIRE HYDRANT TO BE REMOVED	EACH	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,067.82	\$ 2,135.64	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
*56400820	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	4	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 8,192.60	\$ 32,770.40	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 35,600.00
*60248900	VALVE VAULT, TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	7	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,907.44	\$ 41,352.08	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 32,200.00
*60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	300	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L. SUM	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,860.00	\$ 14,860.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
*70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	L. SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24,775.00	\$ 24,775.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
*Z0004510	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 81.90	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00
*Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
*X0322881	TREE TRIMMING	EACH	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
*X5610004	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN FITTINGS	POUND	3,500	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 9.99	\$ 34,965.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 28,000.00
*X5610700	WATER MAIN REMOVAL	FOOT	25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
*X5620102	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, SHORT SIDE, 1 1/2"	EACH	8	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 4,584.03	\$ 36,672.24	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 34,400.00
*X5620104	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, LONG SIDE, 1 1/2"	EACH	13	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 50,050.00	\$ 7,264.97	\$ 94,444.61	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 84,500.00
*X6026623	VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 641.81	\$ 641.81	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
*XX004689	SANITARY SERVICE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	10	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 837.15	\$ 8,371.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
*XX004774	BRICK DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	30	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 178.20	\$ 5,346.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00
*NA	ABANDON WATER MAIN AND APPURTENANCES	L. SUM	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,604.11	\$ 4,604.11	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00
*NA	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE)	EACH	21	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 398.00	\$ 8,358.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00
*NA	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	L. SUM	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
*NA	ITEMS ORDERED BY THE ENGINEER	DOLLAR	15,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00
*NA	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	SQ YD	600	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00
*NA	NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN (SPECIAL)	EACH	6	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,365.52	\$ 32,193.12	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
*NA	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	100	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 100.59	\$ 10,059.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
*NA	STORM SEWER REMOVE AND REPLACE WITH WMQ PIPE	FOOT	75	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 156.53	\$ 11,739.75	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,000.00
				TOTAL = \$	677,925.00	TOTAL = \$	784,485.00	TOTAL = \$	899,328.54	TOTAL = \$	919,625.00

*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION

HIGHLIGHTED CELLS DENOTE ERROR IN BID PRICE

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
 Rosemont, IL 60018

**VILLAGE OF LINDENHURST
 SPRUCEWOOD LANE / LAKE SHORE DRIVE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT**

BID TAB

DATE: May 17, 2022

ALTERNATE 2 BID - ENTIRE IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MAURO SEWER		CAMPANELLA & SONS		SHERIDAN PLUMBING	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
20100100	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00
20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	30	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00
*20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
*20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	5,250	\$ 30.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 73.71	\$ 386,977.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 262,500.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	20	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00
*42300200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SQ YD	100	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 87.65	\$ 8,765.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	350	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 4,637.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,250.00
*44201676	CLASS D PATCH, 6" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	3,000	\$ 45.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 125.86	\$ 377,580.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 255,000.00
48101500	AGGREGATE SHOULDER TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	250	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 19.77	\$ 4,942.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00
*56100600	WATER MAIN IN TRENCH, DUCTILE IRON, 6"	FOOT	250	\$ 125.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 90.03	\$ 22,507.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,500.00
*56100900	WATER MAIN IN TRENCH, DUCTILE IRON, 12"	FOOT	3,750	\$ 155.00	\$ 581,250.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 442,500.00	\$ 126.89	\$ 475,837.50	\$ 185.00	\$ 693,750.00
*56105100	GATE VALVE, 12"	EACH	16	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 3,768.66	\$ 60,298.56	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 89,600.00
*56400500	FIRE HYDRANT TO BE REMOVED	EACH	12	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,067.82	\$ 12,813.84	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00
*56400820	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	10	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 8,192.60	\$ 81,926.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 89,000.00
*60248900	VALVE VAULT, TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	14	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 5,907.44	\$ 82,704.16	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 64,400.00
*60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	900	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 62.31	\$ 56,079.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 40,500.00
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L. SUM	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
*70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	L. SUM	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 9,130.00	\$ 9,130.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
*Z0004510	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	220	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,000.00
*Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
*X0322881	TREE TRIMMING	EACH	6	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
*X5610004	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN FITTINGS	POUND	10,800	\$ 4.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 9.34	\$ 100,872.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 86,400.00
*X5610700	WATER MAIN REMOVAL	FOOT	60	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00
*X5620102	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, SHORT SIDE, 1 1/2"	EACH	35	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 96,250.00	\$ 4,584.03	\$ 160,441.05	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 150,500.00
*X5620104	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, LONG SIDE, 1 1/2"	EACH	35	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 96,250.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 129,500.00	\$ 7,264.97	\$ 254,273.95	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 227,500.00
*X6026623	VALVE BOX	EACH	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 641.81	\$ 1,283.62	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
*XX004689	SANITARY SERVICE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	35	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 837.15	\$ 29,300.25	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00
*XX004774	BRICK DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	30	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 178.20	\$ 5,346.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00
*NA	ABANDON WATER MAIN AND APPURTENANCES	L. SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,771.04	\$ 6,771.04	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
*NA	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE)	EACH	70	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 398.00	\$ 27,860.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00
*NA	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	L. SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
*NA	ITEMS ORDERED BY THE ENGINEER	DOLLAR	30,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00
*NA	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	SQ YD	1,500	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00
*NA	NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN (SPECIAL)	EACH	6	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 5,365.52	\$ 32,193.12	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
*NA	PRESSURE CONNECTION 16"x12" WITH 7' DIAMETER VALVE VAULT	EACH	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 24,560.72	\$ 24,560.72	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
*NA	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	250	\$ 125.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 93,750.00	\$ 100.59	\$ 25,147.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00
*NA	STORM SEWER REMOVE AND REPLACE WITH WMQ PIPE	FOOT	250	\$ 125.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 156.53	\$ 39,132.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00
				TOTAL = \$	1,718,850.00	TOTAL = \$	1,815,900.00	TOTAL = \$	2,407,985.81	TOTAL = \$	2,480,575.00

*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION

HIGHLIGHTED CELLS DENOTE ERROR IN BID PRICE